
218 GO VERNM Tr

NOTICE
THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in
each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances

SUBSCRIPTIONS.The Subscription to the "Gov-
ermuent Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per annum,
17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per,quarter, including
postage. Single copies 9c1.; previous years, up toten years is. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postageId. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month

SPECIAL NOTICE
ADVERTISEBIENTS.Notices for insertion must

be received by the Government Printer EEPORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s ,
For every additional line, 6d ,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque Ex-
change must be added to cheques

All communications should be addressed to " The
Government Printer, Perth."

CONTENTS.

Administration Aet
Agricultural Bank
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments . .

Architects registered
Associations Incorporation

163-4,

Page
216
187

161-3, 187
73-4, 187-8

189-90
216

GAZETTE, WA [JANUARY 30, 1931

CONTENTScontinued

Audit Act
Bank Holiday proclaimed
Bush Fires . .
Chief Secretary's. Department
Commission Colic. Coal
Companies ..
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Education Department

ec ora ;.164
Explosives ActRegulations 160 -1
Farmers' Debts Adjustment ActStay 01 tiers

and cancellation . . 164-73
Harbour and Light Department 163-4
Justices of the Peace
Lands Department
Medical Practitiono s registered
Mines Department
Municipalities
Notices to. Maimei s
Orders in Council
Partnership dumb ed
Plant Diseases ActRegulations
Premier is Department
Proclamations
Public' Service Commissioner
Public ^Service Regulation
Public Works Depai tment
Railways . .
Registrar of Companies
Resumption
Road Boards , . 160, 162-3, 184-5,
State Savings Bank ..
Surveyors licensed
Tender Board
Tenders accepted
Tenders invited
Traffic Act Amendment Act pi °claimed
Traffic Act 'Bus Routes
Traffic, ActRegulations
Treasury ..
Unclaimed Moneys
Vermin ActRegulations
Vermin Board ..
Water Supply, etc, Department

Page
163
160
173

160, 163-4
159

215-16
164
216
163

163
161, 173-87

191-8
160 1, 188

173,198
163-4
160-3

216
163

159, 163
160
164
164

160, 162 3, 198 9, 203-15
187
216
199

199-203, 211-12
163

185-7
198
212

174, 187, 198-9
160

212-15
162
163
216

161-2
187

203 11

By Authority : Plum Wu. S PSON, Government Printer, Perth



Administration Act ......................................................................................................................216 
Agricultural Bank........................................................................................................................187 
Agriculture, Department of ..............................................................................................161-3, 187 
Appointments..................................................................................................... 163-4, 173-4, 187-8 
Architects registered.............................................................................................................. 189-90 
Associations Incorporation ..........................................................................................................216 
Audit Act ......................................................................................................................................163 
Bank Holidays proclaimed ..........................................................................................................160 
Bush Fires ....................................................................................................................................173 
Chief Secretary’s Department ..........................................................................................160, 163-4 
Commission—Collie Coal ............................................................................................................159 
Companies................................................................................................................................ 215-6 
Crown Law Department ..............................................................................................................164 
Deceased Person’s Estates...........................................................................................................216 
Education Department ................................................................................................................163 
Electoral .......................................................................................................................................164 
Explosives Act—Regulations................................................................................................... 160-1 
Farmers’ Debts Adjustment Act—Stay Orders and cancellation ........................................ 164-73 
Harbour and Light Department.............................................................................................. 163-4 
Justice of the Peace......................................................................................................................163 
Lands Department..........................................................................................................161, 173-87 
Medical Practitioners registered............................................................................................. 191-8 
Mines Department............................................................................................................160-1, 188 
Municipalities ......................................................................................................................173, 198 
Notice to Mariners ................................................................................................................... 163-4 
Orders in Council..................................................................................................................... 160-3 
Partnerships dissolved ................................................................................................................216 
Plant Diseases Act—Regulations................................................................................................163 
Premier’s Department .........................................................................................................159, 163 
Proclamations ..............................................................................................................................160 
Public Service Commissioner ......................................................................................................164 
Public Service Regulations ..........................................................................................................164 
Public Works Department ....................................................................... 160, 162-3, 198-9, 203-15 
Railways .......................................................................................................................................187 
Registrar of Companies ...............................................................................................................216 
Resumptions.................................................................................................................................199 
Road Boards .............................................................................. 160, 162-3, 184-5, 199-203, 211-12 
State Savings Bank .....................................................................................................................163 
Surveyors licensed ................................................................................................................... 185-7 
Tender Board ...............................................................................................................................198 
Tenders accepted..........................................................................................................................212 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 JANUARY 1931 No. 5 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 



Tenders invited .........................................................................................................174, 187, 198-9 
Traffic Act Amendment Act proclaimed .....................................................................................160 
Traffic Act—Bus Routes ........................................................................................................ 212-15 
Traffic Act—Regulations .............................................................................................................162 
Treasury .......................................................................................................................................163 
Unclaimed Moneys.......................................................................................................................216 
Vermin Act—Regulations........................................................................................................ 161-2 
Water Boards ...............................................................................................................................187 
Water Supply, etc., Department ........................................................................................... 203-11 
 

2 




